Illinois law.

Section 1001.660  Alcohol and Drug Education and Awareness Program 

a)	Prior to consideration of the issuance of an RDP, any one whose driving privileges and driver's license are suspended under IVC Section 11-501.8 must complete the Secretary of State alcohol/drug education awareness program (program), and successfully complete a questionnaire prepared by the Secretary of State. 

b)	The program content will be set out in a Secretary of State publication (publication) which shall include, but not be limited to, information regarding the following areas: 

1)	The Zero Tolerance law and its effect upon driving privileges; 

2)	The DUI law and its effect upon driving privileges; 

3)	Other laws relating to the use/possession of alcohol by those under the age of 21; 

4)	Alcohol as a drug; 

5)	Effects of alcohol and drugs on drivers, with emphasis on the youthful driver; 

6)	Social processes that influence drinking; 

7)	Physiological and pharmacological effects of alcohol and other drugs including their residual impairment on normal levels of driving performance; 

8)	Statistics regarding crashes involving alcohol/drugs; 

9)	Prevention of alcohol/drug related problems; 

10)	Other areas deemed appropriate. 

c)	The publication may be obtained from the Secretary of State website or by contacting the Secretary of State, Department of Administrative Hearings, in advance of the hearing.  The publication will be sent to the petitioner, who must review it prior to any hearing for an RDP. 

d)	Prior to the hearing for an RDP, the petitioner will be required to complete a questionnaire.  It will contain questions regarding information contained in the publication, and any other information deemed appropriate by the Secretary.  The questions forming the questionnaire will be selected from a pool of questions, and will be changed from time to time.  The petitioner must answer 75% of the questions correctly in order to successfully complete the questionnaire. 

e)	Driving relief will not be granted until the petitioner successfully completes the questionnaire.   If the petitioner does not successfully complete it, the petitioner must review the publication and may retake the questionnaire no sooner than the following day. 

f)	Once the petitioner successfully completes the questionnaire, the hearing for the RDP will proceed as in any other hearing for an RDP. 
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